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OS Panel System 
Assembly Instructions



Useful Hints Before You Start

Distributed exclusively by COE Distributing!

Care & Maintenance
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Necessary Tools

Rubber 
Hammer

CAUTION – Power Drill
Risk of product damage! 

Must be used on lowest torque setting.
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Phillips 
Screwdriver



2-Way Connector

P4 - P5 P6 - P7

P8 - P9

P12 - P13 P14 - P15 P16 - P17

P10 - P11

3-Way Connector

4-Way Connector

Panel Floor Support Panel Wall Mount 2-Way Multi-Height

Multi-Panel Wall
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Simple Connect System Instructions
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Simple Connect(5x)

Fasten

Keep Key 
Inserted
& Move
Down



Assembly Instructions for 2-Way Connector

P4

Hardware List

Parts List

1

Panel(2x) 2-Way Connector(1x)

2

Top Cover(2x)

3

6

4

 End Cover(2x)

5

 Middle Spacer(1x)

2-Way Cover(1x)
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Simple Connect(10x) Hex Key(1x)



Panel

1 2

3 4

1 2

2

1

Rotate 180°
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Insert the Hex Key(B) to unfasten the 5 Simple 
Connect(A). Remove the End Cover(4) from the 
Panel(1).

Place the 2-Way Connector(2) by Panel(1). Insert the 
Hex Key(B) into 5 Simple Connect(A) and fasten the 2-
Way Connector(2). Slide the remaining Panel(1) into 
the gap of the 2-Way Connector(2) and fasten it with 
the 5 Simple Connect(1) until in position.

Using your hand, press the Top Cover(3) into place. Use 
a rubber hammer to lightly tap the End Cover(4), Middle 
Spacer(5) and 2-Way Cover(6) into place.
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Assembly Instructions for 3-Way Connector

Hardware List

Parts List

3-Way Cover(1x)

Simple Connect(15x) Hex Key(1x)

1

Panel(3x) 3-Way Connector(1x)

2

6

3

 Top Cover(3x) End Cover(3x)

4 5

 Middle Spacer(1x)



Panel
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Rotate 90°
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3 4
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Insert the Hex Key(B) to unfasten the 5 Simple 
Connect(A). Remove the End Cover(4) from the 
Panel(1).

Place the 3-Way Connector(2) by Panel(1). Insert the 
Hex Key(B) into 5 Simple Connect(A) and fasten the 3-
Way Connector(2). Slide the remaining Panels(1) into 
the gap of the 3-Way Connector(2) and fasten it with 
the 5 Simple Connect(1) until in position.

Using your hand, press the Top Cover(3) into place. Use 
a rubber hammer to lightly tap the End Cover(4), Middle 
Spacer(5) and 3-Way Cover(6) into place.
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Assembly Instructions for 4-Way Connector

Hardware List

Parts List

4-Way Cover(1x)

Simple Connect(20x) Hex Key(1x)

1

Panel(4x) 4-Way Connector(1x)

2

Top Cover(4x)

3

6

4

 End Cover(4x)

5

 Middle Spacer(1x)



Panel

2 3

1 4

4
1

3
2

1 2

4 3

3 4

2 1

Rotate 90°

1 2

3 4
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Insert the Hex Key(B) to unfasten the 5 Simple 
Connect(A). Remove the End Cover(4) from the 
Panel(1).

Place the 4-Way Connector(2) by Panel(1). Insert the Hex 
Key(B) into 5 Simple Connect(A) and fasten the 4-Way 
Connector(2). Slide the remaining Panels(1) into the gap 
of the 4-Way Connector(2) and fasten it with the 5 
Simple Connect(1) until in position.

Using your hand, press the Top Cover(3) into place. Use 
a rubber hammer to lightly tap the End Cover(4), Middle 
Spacer(5) and 4-Way Cover(6) into place.
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Assembly Instructions for Multi-Panel Wall

Hardware List

Parts List

1

Panel(2x)

2 3

Top Cover(2x)

4

End Cover(2x) Middle Spacer(1x)

Simple Connect(10x) Hex Key(1x)



1

2

Panel

1 2

3 4
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Insert the Hex Key(B) to unfasten the 5 Simple 
Connect(A). Remove the End Cover(4) from the 
Panel(1).

Place the Panels(1) together and fasten by using the 
Hex Key(B) and 5 Simple Connect(A).

Using your hand, press the Top Cover(2) into place. Use 
a rubber hammer to lightly tap the End Cover(3) and 
Middle Spacer(5) into place.



Leg Bar(2x) Corner Edge(4x) Cover(4x) M8x15(4x) Screw Cover(4x)

M6x10(16x) Pad(4x)
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Assembly Instructions for Panel Floor Support

Parts List

1

Panel(1x)

2

Floor Support(2x)

3

Top Cover(1x)

4

End Cover(2x)

5

 Middle Spacer(1x)

Details for Panel Floor Support

A B C D

F G

E



1 2

3 4
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Lay the Panel(1) down on the floor and remove the 2 
foot screws. Insert the Leg Bar(A) and insert and tighten 
the 2 foot screws. Insert 4 food screws M8x15(D) and 
tighten. Attach Screw Covers(E).

Stand the Panel(1) upright. Insert the 4 Corner 
Edge(B) and tighten 8 M6x10(F) screws. Put down the 
4 Pads(G) and tighten the remaining 8 M6x10(F) 
screws into place.

Using your hand, press the Cover(C) into place.
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Assembly Instructions for Panel Wall Mount

Hardware List

Parts List

1

Panel(1x)

2

Wall Mount(1x)

3

Top Cover(1x)

4

End Cover(1x)

5

 Middle Spacer(1x)

Anchor(5x)M8x50(5x)Simple Connect (10x) Hex Key(1x)



Panel

1 2

3 4
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Insert the Hex Key(B) to unfasten the 5 Simple 
Connect(A). Remove the End Cover(4) from the Panel(1).

Position the Wall Mount(2) and fasten it to the wall by 
using a drill, 5 M8x50(C) screws and 5 Anchors(D). 
Place the Panel(1) to the Wall Mount(2) and fasten 
using the Hex Key(B) and Simple Connect(A).

Using your hand, press the Top Cover(3) into place. Use 
a rubber hammer to lightly tap the End Cover(4) and 
Middle Spacer(5) into place.
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Assembly Instructions for 2-Way Multi-Height 

1

Panel(1x)

2-Way Cover(1x) Middle Spacer(1x)

Panel(1x) Height Cover(1x)2-Way Connector(1x)

 End Cover(3x)

Hardware List

Parts List

1 2 3 4

6 7 8

5

 Top Cover(2x)

Simple Connect(10x) Hex Key(1x)



Panel

1 2

3 4

1

2

Rotate 180°

2

1

1

2
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Insert the Hex Key(B) to unfasten the 5 Simple 
Connect(A). Remove the End Covers(4) from 
the Panels(1&2).

Place the 2-Way Connector(3) by Panel(1). Insert the 
Hex Key(B) into 5 Simple Connect(A) and fasten the 2-
Way Connector(3). Slide Panel(2) into the gap of the 2-
Way Connector(3) and fasten it with the 5 Simple 
Connect(1) until in position. Insert the Height Cover(4) 
and insert the Hex Key(B) into 2 Simple Connect(A).

Using your hand, press the Top Covers(5) into 
place. Use a rubber hammer to lightly tap the End 
Covers(6), Middle Spacers(7) and 2-Way Cover(8) 
into place.




